COUNTY OF EL PASO

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR

EDWARD A. DION, CPA, CIO County Administrative Offices
COUNTY AUDITOR 800 East Overtand Street, Rm. 406
edion@epcounty.com EL PASO, TEXAS 79901-2407
www.epcounty.com/auditor {915) 546-2040

(915) 546-8172 FAX

07-02

July 3,2012

The Honorable Delia Briones

County Clerk

County Courthouse Building, Room 105
500 East San Antonio

El Paso, Texas 79901

Dear Mrs. Briones:

It would be appreciated if you would place the following item on the consent agenda for
the Commissioners Court meeting to be conducted on Monday, July 9, 2012:

Approve amendment No. 33 to the County of El Paso’s 2011-2012
operating budget.

This budgetary amendment will increase capital projects by $110,791,525.85, and grants
by $278,418.49 thus increasing the overall budget of $292,252,602.94 to $403,322,547.28.

Your assistance with this agenda item will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

< ) "N/
C Lo A A
Edward A. Dion
County Auditor

EAD:FR:ya

cc: The Honorable Veronica Escobar, County Judge
The Honorable Anna Perez, County Commissioner
The Honorable Sergio Lewis, County Commissioner
The Honorable Tania M. Chozet, County Commissioner
The Honorable Daniel R. Haggerty, County Commissioner
Mrs. Lee Shapleigh, Assistant County Attorney



AGENDA DATE - 07/03/12

COMMISSIONERS COURT CONSENT OR REGULAR: Consent
COMMUNICATION CONTRACT REFERENCE NO

(IF APPLICABLE):

N/A

SUBJECT:
Budget Amendment 33

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION OF TOPIC: To include statutory requirement, operational impact, or
performance goal.

The County budget is being amended in accordance with Texas Local Government Code §111.0415.

Budget amendment is necessary to appropriate funds as a result of various grant awards, and appropriating new Capital Projects
based on new debt issuance. In addition, amendments to operating budgets are included for departmental transfers within budget
categaries.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Capital Projects by $110,791,525.85
Grants increased by $278,418.49
Overall budget increased from $292,252,602.94 to $403,322,547.28.

PRIOR COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION (IF ANY):
N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney’s Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, it officers,
and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of Ei Paso, its officers, and
employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY:

LEGAL REVIEW:

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):
DATE:

SUBMITTED BY: | Edward A. Dion, County Auditor, 915-546-2040

APPROVED 12/19/2011



2011-2012 Operating Budget

Budget Amendment BA33
Prepared on July 03, 2012

Prepared dy: Francisce J. Rias
06-Jul-12
09:52 AM

To post Budget Amendment No BA3Y

Depantmental
Sub- Authaorization
Account Titke Fund| T/€ Indax object Amount (H appropriate) Reasons
Revenue Changes:
Capital Projects
Capital Projects Budgel Cen Oblig 12 Preceeds of bonds sold CF | 013 |[CPCARITALIZ R&200 $48,855.000.00 To sel up the budgel lor various Capital Improvement
Preceeds of bonds sold-premium CP | D13 |CPCAPITALYZ RE203 11.836.525.85 Plan accounts.
Granls
Border Crima Inftiatve State 2012 Frogram participants SG | 013 |[BCISTATE 12 R4271 498.122.50 To increase 1he budge! for Border Crima Initialive State
Interest earnings-n.o.w. 5G| 013 |BCISTATE12 R3002 325.97 2012 account to cover salaries and fringe expenses
Pregram income SG | 012 |BCISTATE12 R9108 {299,368 38) through the end of the grant
Border Game inttiative Treasury 2012 Revenue sharing 5G | 013 |BCITREASUR12 R3010 997.80 To increase the budget for Border Crime ‘nitative
Inlerest earnings-n.o.w. SG | 013 |BCITREASUR12 R800Z 100.00 Treasury 2012 accouni.
Rural Transit Assistance 20124 Federal grant thiu state SG | 013 |RURALTRAN12A R3022 78.241.00 To increasa the budget foi the Rural Transt Asslstance
2012A sccount to reflact additianal funds racetved.
Total Revenue Changes $111,069,844.34
Appropriatl anges:; |
General Fund |
Councit of Judges Administration Sooks. publications, subsc. GF | 025 |COUNCIL 8011 (1.370.00) Emall Attached  |To transiar appropriations from the Ceuncll of Judges
Martha Banates  |Administration accounl lo the 4481th Distnct Court account
te cover the puichase of Books.
448th District Court Sooks, publications, subsc, GF | 028 |448THDC 6011 1,370 00 Email Attached | To transfer appropriations Irom (he Gauncil of Judges
hartha Banales |Adminisirabion account to the 448th District Court aceount
to cover the purchase of books.
General and Administrative Account Conlingancies-prof. service GF | 025 |GADMINGF 6877 ($2.500.000 To transter appropriations from the General and
Adminfstrative Account to the Justice of he Peace
Murmber 7 accaunt to cover interpreter senices up lo
year end.
Justics of the Peace Number 7 Prof svcs-interpreters GF | 026 |JP7 674 2.500.00 To transler appiopriations fiorm the Genaral and
Adrministrative Account 1o the Justice of the Peace
Number 7 account to cover interpreler services up to
year end
Capital Projects
Army Reserve Remodel Buildings CP | 018 |CPARMYRES12 9100 1,500,000 00 To set up the budget for the Army Reserve Ramodel
account,
Capital Projects Budgat Cert Oblig 12 Bond issuance costs CP | 048 |CPCAPITAL12 6960 795,888.22 To sel up the budget for the Capital Projects Budget
Cert Oblig 12 account.
General Countywide Capital Needs Equipment GP | 018 [CPCNTYCAP12 9300 724563763 To set up tha budget for the Genaral Counlywide
Capital Needs account.
County Fleet Raplacement Vehicles CP | 0tB|CPCNTYFLT12 9250 500,000.00 Ta set up lhe budgal tor the County Fleet Repiacement
account,
Courthouse Improvemenls Renovatians CP | 018 [CPCRTHSIMP12 9103 3,000,000.00 Ta sel up Ihe budgel for the Courthouse Improvarments
account.
Couthouse East Annex Canstruction CP | 018 | CPEASTANX12 9502 4,250,000 00 Ta sel up the budgsl lor the Counthouss East Annex
| account.
|
Courtnouse Improvements 12 Dala processing equip-consofidated CP | 018 |CPERPSFTWRI12 9401 9.000.000.08 To set up the budge! for lhe Courthouse Improvements
12 account.
ITO Micrawave Phase Il Data processing equip-consofidated CP | 038 | CPITMICWY12 9401 1,000,000.00 Ta set up lhe budget for lhe ITO Microwave Phase ||
accounl,
Eastside Jail Annex PIl Gansiruchon CP | 018 |CPJAILAN12 9502 44 050.000 00 To set up the budgst far the Eastside Jail Annex PIl
account.
JPD Rool and Parking Renovalions CP | 018 [CPJPDRCOF12 9103 200.000 00 To set up the budget tor the JPD Rood and Parking
acgount.
Courthouse NW Annax Construclion CP | 018 |CPNWANNEX12 8502 4,250.000.00 To set up the budget for the Courthouse NV Annex
aceount.
P25 Ragio Replacement Equipment CP | 018 [CPP25RADIOI2 9300 4.000,000.00 To set up the budge! fot (ne P25 Radie Replacement
accounl
Sheriff Admin. Rool and Other fmprov Renovations cP | 018 |[CPSHADRCOF12 9103 500,000.00 To sel up the budget for he Sherniff Admin. Roof and
Other Improv aceount.
Sheriff Vehicles 12 Vehicles CR | 018 |CPSHERVEH12 9250 3,800.000.00 Ta set up the budget for Ihe Shenill Vehicias 12 account.
Tomillo-Guad Land Port of Entiy Construction CP | 018 |CPTGPOE12 9502 27.000,000.00 To set up the budgst tor tha Tornllle-Guad Land Port of
Entry account.
Grants
Berder Crime Iniliatve Slate 2012 Salarias-full tima regular 8C | 018 |BCISTATE12 3001 55,000.00 To increase the budgel for Border Crime initlative State
Salaries-ovartme SG | 018 [BCISTATE 2 3007 14.863.00 2012 account to cover salarigs and linga expenses
Socigl security SG | 018 |BCISTATE12 3050 5,352.17 through the end of the grant.
Ratirament SG | 018 |BCISTATEN2 aes2 0,890.72
Insurance-heafth/dental SG | 418 [BCISTATE 2 3056 7.000.00
Confidential funds 8G | 018 |[BCISTATE12 6247 76.902.20
Rentals/ieases-space/uliliies 8G | 018 |BCISTATE 2 6353 $30,171 60

10F 2




Prepared by: Francisco J. Rios

06-Jul-12
08:52 AM
2011-2012 Operating Budget
Budget Amendment BA33
Prepared on July 03, 2012
Yo post Budget Amandment No. BA33
Departmental
Sub- Authorization
Account Title Fund| T/C index objact Amount (H appropriate) Reasans
Grants cont'd
Barder Crime Inthatve Treasury 2012 Confidenbal funds SG | 018 [BCITREASUR12 5247 $1,087.80 Toincrease the budgel for Border Crime Intative
Treasury 2012 account.
The Byrne Da Justice Assistance Grant 06 Salanes-overtime SG | 025 |DADEPBGAJDE 3007 (4,140.24) To transfet appropriations within The Bytne Da Justce
Social security SG | 025 |[DADEPBGAJOS 3050 (374.24) Assistance Grant 06 account lo cover condracted services.
Retiremant SG | 025 |DADEPBGAJDS 3052 (29.52)
Postage 3G | 025 |DADEPEGAJDE 8308 (4,330.00)
Contracied services SG | 026 |DADEPBGAJDS 6761 8.874.00
ONDCP-PIWTX Hidla Prevention lni 2010 Prof svcs-general 3G | 026 |PIWTXPREV1D 6664 (3,665.00) To transier appropriations within the ONDCP-PIWTX
Conlracled services 3G | 026 |PIWTXPREViOQ 6761 3,665.00 Hidla Prevention Ini 2010 account to allow for camracted
services.
Rural Transh Assistance 20124 Salaries-full ime regular 3G | 017 |[RURALTRANI2A 3001 (49.41) Toincreasa lhe budget for the Rural Transil Assislance
Social secunty SG | 017 |RURALTRANTZA 3050 3.79) 2012A account to reffect additonal tunds recemed.
Retiramant SG | 017 |RURALTRANT2A 3052 {6.96)
Insurance-life 8G | 017 |[RURALTRAN12A 3054 {0.9%5)
Insurance-healthidental SG | 017 |RURALTRANIZA 3066 {2.86)
INSUrance -workers comp SG | 017 |RURALTRANTZA 3098 0.24)
Communications-talephone “no lransists o] SG | 618 |RURALTRAN12A 6503 016
Conlracted senvices SG | 018 |RURALTRAN1ZA 8761 78.305.00
Tolal Appropriation Changes 35 141,069,944.34

Pursuant to the Texas Local Government Cede § 111.0415, the allocalions listed In parentheses abovs are hereby cancelled by Commissioners Court for the above reasons.
This budgetary amendment wifl inciease Capital Projects by $110.791.525.85 and Grants by $278,418.49, thus Increasing the averall budget af $292,252,802.84 to $403,322,547.28

20F 2




Gabby P. Ferro

From: Martha Bafiales

Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2012 4:03 PM
To: Edward Dion

Cc: Yvette Olivas; Gabby P. Ferro
Subject: FW: TRANS FUNDS
Importance: High

EDWARD:

SINCE MY ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR THE 448" WAS SET FOR MONDAY’S APPROVAL, JUDGE ARDITTI NEEDS THE
REMAINING FUNDS REQUESTED BELOW TO BE ADDED ON FOR MONDAY. SHE NEEDS TO ORDER THESE BOOKS ASAP SO
HOPEFULLY THE SECOND TRANSFER CAN BE INCLUDED ON MONDAY.

THANKS

MARTHA A. BANALES, OFFICE MANAGER
COUNCIL OF JUDGES ADM.

EL PASO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

500 E. SAN ANTONIO #101

EL PASO, TX 79901

(D15) H46-2143 / FAX (910) 546-2019

From: Martha Babales

Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2012 3:44 PM
To: Yvette Olivas

Cc: Gabby P. Ferro

Subject: FW: TRANS FUNDS

YVETTE:
JUDGE ARDITTI W/ 448™ CAME BY WANTING TO ORDER MORE BOOKS SO | NEED TO ADD EXTRA $$ TO TRANSFER.

TRANSFER AND ADDITIONAL 5500 FROM COUNCIL-6011 INTC 448THDC-6011 TO COVER THE ADDITIONAL BOOKS THE
JUDGE WANTS.

THANKS

MARTHA A. BANALES, OFFICE MANAGER
COUNCIL OF JUDGES ADM.

EL PASO COUNTY COURTHGUSE

500 E. SAN ANTONIO #101

EL PASO, TX 79901

(910) BAE=2 145 / FAX (9151 546-201Y

From: Gabby P. Ferrc

Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2012 2:16 PM
To: Martha Banales

Cc: Rebecca Dunlap

Subject: RE: TRANS FUNDS



Hi Martha - this will be on the BA to be approved by Comm’s Crt on 6/9/12. Happy 4™ of Julyl! ©

Gaby P-Ferro
Senior Budget Accountant
(915) 546-2040 EXT 3265
gferro®epcounty.com

é Please consider the environmaent befare printing this e-mail

From: Martha Banales

Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2012 2:14 PM
To: Gahby P. Ferro

Cc: Rebecca Dunlap

Subject: TRANS FUNDS

GABBY:

PLEASE TRANSFER FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $870 FROM COUNCIL-6011 (BOOKS) INTO 448THDC-6011 (BOOKS) IN
ORDER FOR THE CT TO ORDER SEVERAL BOOKS.

THANKS

MARTHA A. BANALES, OFFICE MANAGER
COUNCIL OF JUDGES ADM.

EL PASO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

500 E. SAN ANTONIO #101

EL PASQO, TX 79901

(915) 546-2143 / FAX (915) 546-2019



MO /\fl(:ﬂﬂ&é: \ FISCAL YEAR: 2011/ 2012

REQUESTED BY: b/ e
NUMBER: BA | BD

DATE: QB If)s ()

(eircle onel

’7 REVENUE CHANGES

INDEX ‘ FUND | SUB-OBUECT SUB:OBJECT TITTLE — AMOUNT .

‘ TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES: |

Explanation for revenue transfer request:

APPROPRIATION CHANGES

INDEX ( FUND SUB-OBJECT SUB-OBJECT TITTLE AMOUNT
Gademinsf GF | (877 ¢ o _pickssoal | (2500
¥ T E&prvilfat

a1l 16T e oot Sewres - 42,900
e preri—

|

|

TOTAL APPROPRIATION CHANGES:

Explanation for appropriation transfer request:

“Tatunaster meffm the ancn:_@ wd odmnsivehe accond
’_l"DACDV{’/ /H’C(vﬂ’.ﬁcf Sefjitn UP’}D u,eaft’rd

Jpq 4o




FAML6450 V4.2

COUNTY OF EL PASO CNY

06/29/2012
11:37 AM

LINK "TO: ORGANIZATION SUMMARY INQUIRY

ACTIVE

BALANCE (Y,M,Q,A) : Y FUNDING PERIOD CURRENCY CODE
FISCAL MO/YEAR 09 2012 JUNE 2012

INDEX : JP7 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE NUMBER 7 521518
ORGANIZATION

CHAR / OBJECT
FDTP FUND SEFND
PROJECT PROJ DTL
GRANT GRANT DTL
USER CODE

5 SUBOBJ DESCRIPTION
6600 AUTO ALLCWANCE
6674 PROF SVCS-INTERPRE
6761 CONTRACTED SERVICE
EXPENDITURE TOTAL
REVENUE LESS EXPE

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

F7-PRIOR PG FB8-NEXT PG FO9-LINK

G012 - NEXT PAGE DISPLAYED

BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBERED
514 288
3,033 2,831

2,160 1,620 540

436,769 336,425 1,343

-436,769 -63, 945 -1,343

F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
/“ - .
/%//(///7 J'//

L5602 /ﬁ)ﬂyfw

e, July b bnpee + 7

+2, 300

A3 7

e

Mf/bg’t;

6;k<93c§)

cem———

oW

BALANCE
226
202

99,001
371,481



REQUESTED BY: J\ m WU. F FISCAL YEAR! 2011 (012)
DATE:__“" '” 2_['2_ ( NUMBER: BD

telreflaone]

REVENUE CHANGES

__Iu

TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES:

Explanation for revenue transfer request:

APPROPRIATION CHANGES

J |

TOTAL APPROPRIATION CHANGES: ['£: ™

planation for appropriation transfer request:

FI710LT 3 P




__Debt Service budget for Certificates of Obligation, Series 2012
Index CERTOBLIGIZ2
Fund Type DS
Fund 026
Sub fund 001
Description Sub Object
Revenues
Accrued Interest R9201
Total Revenues -
Expenditures
Interest 6952

Total Expenditures

~_ Capital Projects budget for bond proceeds from Cert Oblig 2012
Fund Type CP
Fund 030
Sub fund 001
Index CPCAPITALI2
Revenues
Proceeds of bonds sold R9200 98,955,000.00
Proceeds of bonds sold - premium R9203 11,836,525.85
Total Revenues 110,791,525.85
Expenditures
Bond issuance costs 6960 795,888.22
Total Expenditures 795,888.22

Fund Type

CP

Fund 030
Sub fund 002
| ' [ndex CPTGPOE!2
Expenditures
Construction 9502 27,000,000.00
Total Expenditures 27,000,000.00

Fund Type

CP

Fund 030
Sub fund 003
| Index CPJAILAN12
Expenditures
Construction 9502 44,050,000.00
Total Expenditures 44,050,000.00

‘SET uP
INDEX

- BUDCET
SET UP



Fnd ype

Fund 030
Sub fund 004
[ - ' - _ Index CPNWANNEX12
Expenditures
Construction 9502 4,250,000.00
Total Expenditures 4,250,000.00

BRex

" Fund Type CP

Fund 030
Sub fund 005
[ - S Index CPEASTANXI12
Expenditures
Construction 9502 4,250,000.00
Total Expenditures 4,250,000.00

Fund Type

Fund 030
Sub fund 006
| ' Index CPSHERVEH12
Expenditures
Vehicles 9250 3,500,000.00
Total Expenditures 3,500,000.00

Fund 030
Sub fund 007
| ‘ Index CPSHADROOFI2
Expenditures
Renovations 9103 500,000.00
Total Expenditures 500,000.00

pent Hag

Fund Type CP

Fund 030
Sub fund 008
| Index CPCNTYFLTI2
Expenditures
Vehicles 9250 500,000.00

Total Expenditures 500,000.00




Fund Type CP
Fund 030
Sub fund 009

‘Index CPCRTHSIMP12

Expenditures
Renovations 9103 3,000,000.00
Total Expenditures 3,000,000.00

Fund 030
Sub fund 010
| T : TR Index CPERPSFTWRI2
Expenditures
Data Processing Equip-consolidated 9401 9,000,0600.00
Total Expenditures 9,000,000.00

Fund Type CP
Fund 030
Sub fund 011
Index CPCNTYCAPI2

Expenditures
Equipment 9300 7,245,637.63
Total Expenditures 7,245,637.63

Fund Type
Fund 030
Sub fund 012
Index CPITMICWVI2

Expenditures
Data Processing Equip-consolidated 9401 1,000,000.00
Total Expenditures 1,000,000.00

Fund Ty ' P .

Fund 030
Sub fund 013
Index CPJPDROOFI12
Expenditures
Renovations 9103 200,000.00

Total Expenditures 200,000.00




‘emen

“FundType CP

Fund 030
Sub fund 014
| - ' : i Index CPP25RADIO12
Expenditures
Equipment 9300 4,000,000.00
Total Expenditures 4,000,000.00

. FunTypé

Fund 030
Sub fund 015
[ ‘ - Index EPARMYRES12
Expenditures
Buildings 9100 1,500,000.00
Total Expenditures 1,500,000.00

Grand Total 110,791,525.85




FISCAL YEAR: 2012
NUMBER: BA
INDEX: BCISTATEI2
REQUEST FOR BUDGET TRANSFER
REQUESTED BY: Humberto Parra ‘ﬂ?
DATE: 06/25/12
SUPPLEMENTAL INFO (REQUIRED IF NEW INDEX IS REQUESTED) :
AWARDING AGENCY:
INDEX AND TITLE OF INDEX:
FUND TYPE:
FUND
SUB-FUND:
FUNCTION:
PROGRAM:
ORGANIZATION:
GRANT:
GRANT DETAIL:
GRANT STARTING DATE:
SUB-
INDEX TITLE SUB-OBJECT TITLE FUND INDEX OBJECT AMOUNT EXPLANATION
REVENUE CHANGES
Border Crime Initiative State 2012 To increase Revenue Recetvable for Program
Program Participants SG  |BCISTATEI2 R4271 498,122.50 |Participants and Interest Earn for the BCI
Interest Eamings SG  |BCISTATE12 RY002 325,57 |Sate Program
Program Income SG BCISTATEIL2 R2109 (299,368.38)
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES: 199,079.69
APPROPRIATION CHANGES
Border Crime Initiative State 2012 |Salaries-Fufl Time SG BCISTATE12 3001 55,000.00 |To Increase Salaries and Fringes thru the end
Salaries-Overtime G BCISTATEI2 1007 14,963.00 of grant and for possible use of GPI for CJD
Social Security SG  |BCISTATEI2 3050 535217 |
Retirement SG BCISTATEI1Z2 3052 9.690.72
Insurance-Health Dental SG BCISTATEI2 3056 7,000.00
Confidential Funds SG BCISTATEIZ 6247 76,902.20
Rent SG BCISTATEI2 6353 30,171.60
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 199,079.69

CHANGES:

6/29/201210:25 AM




69°6L0°66T

[4EIR AR 0!

09 TL1°0€
02'706'9/
L8°9PE 00042 000LC £8°9T9
1899 €9°9TT 99'9T vt eRT
000002 {v1°860°S) ETTLED 6S'¥C9 (Tor9zs)
05°8¢ S7'6T SLT YAVA
740696 (£0995'%) 66°/59°/ 00601 96'160°E
L1°75E's v0LY 6 TET'Y T89S £€9°785'v
00'€96'VT {00'€69'b) 6T'8CL'E T9°CES {12 %96)
0G'000°5S {97°102°27) 99'¢/1'2S BEESY'L ovr'ziv'ey
ve papasn sasuadx3 sasuadxy 128png
wmm_u_\._m {e10] Polewsy ualing
69°6/0'66T 69'6/0'V59
(8€°89¢'667) T9TE9'SST  00'SZr'88 000sSt
- 79'90T°/9
L5°GCE JARTAS 0
0szeir'set 05°¢7E'86d 0
ucwEum:_._ud. SaNUIN3Y umm_u:m
uwm?‘_m |eJ04 ua4in)

uoIDNY OINYy

£5€9
(P9

090¢
850¢
950¢
¥S0¢g
451033
0s0¢g
£00€
t00¢E

60164
¢006d
17t

usy
213UdpIuc)



FISCAL YEAR: 2012
NUMBER: BA
INDEX: BCITREASURI12
REQUEST FOR BUDGET TRANSFER
REQUESTED BY: Humberto Parra ﬁ
DATE: 06/28/12
SUPPLEMENTAL INFO (REQUIRED IF NEW INDEX IS REQUESTED) :
AWARDING AGENCY:
INDEX AND TITLE OF INDEX:
FUND TYPE:
FUND;
SUB-FUND:
FUNCTION:
PROGRAM:
ORGANIZATION:
GRANT:
GRANT DETAIL:
GRANT STARTING DATE:
SUB-
INDEX TITLE SUB-OBJECT TITLE FUND INDEX OBJECT| AMOUNT EXPLANATION
REVENUE CHANGES
Border Crime Initiative Treasury To Increase Revenue budget according to
Revenue Sharing SG  |BCITREASURI2 R3010 597,80 |uPcomming interest and rovenue received
Interest Earnings SG  |BCITREASUR:?2 R9002 100.00
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES: 1,097.80
APPROPRIATION CHANGES
Border Crime Initiative Treasury To Inerease Confidential funds for the BCI
Confidential Funds SG  |BCITREASURI2 6247 1,097.80 [Treasury Program
TOTAL APPROPRIATION
CHANGES: 1,097.80

6/28/2012 417 PM




FISCAL MO/YEAR :09 2012

SUBOBJECT  :R3010
PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL :
GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

FUNDING PERIOD : CURRENCY CODE :
INDEX : BCITREASUR12 BORDER CRIME INITIATIVE TREASURY 2012

REVENUE SHARING

JUNE 2012 Annual Balance

All Years Balance

ESTIMATED REVENUE
REVENUE

UNREALIZED REVENUES
APPROPRIATIONS
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES

REMAINING BALANCE

0.00 12,000.00
12,997.80 12,997.80
12,997 .80 997.80

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

12,000.00
12,997.80
997.80
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FAML6350 ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2012

SUBOBJECT  :R9002
PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL :
GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

06/28/2012 4:18 PM

FUNDING PERIOD : CURRENCY CODE :
INDEX : BCITREASUR12 BORDER CRIME INITIATIVE TREASURY 2012

INTEREST EARNINGS-N.O.W.

JUNE 2012 Annual Balance

All Years Balance

ESTIMATED REVENUE
REVENUE

UNREALIZED REVENUES
APPROPRIATIONS
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES

REMAINING BALANCE

0.00
45.74
4574

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
45.74
45.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
45.74
4574

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




FISCAL YEAR: 2012
NUMBER: BA
INDEX: DADEPBGAJ06
REQUEST FOR BUDGET TRANSFER
REQUESTED BY: Maribel H, Jacquez
DATE: 06/29/12
SUPPLEMENTAL INFO (REQUIRED IF NEW INDEX I§ REQUESTED) :
AWARDING AGENCY:
INDEX AND TITLE OF INDEX:
FUND TYPE: SPECIAL REVENUE GRANTS
FUND:
SUB-FUND:
FUNCTION:
PROGRAM:
ORGANIZATION:
GRANT:
GRANT DETAIL:
GRANT STARTING DATE:
SUB-
INDEX TITLE SUB-OBJECT TITLE FUND INDEX OBJECT AMOUNT EXPLANATION
REVENUE CHANGES
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES: $ -

APPROPRIATION CHANGES
The Byme DA Justice Salaries-overtime 5G DADEPBGAI06 3007 $ (4,140.24) | Ta transfer appropriations to cover
Assistance Grant 06 Social security 5G DADEPBGAJ06 3050 $ (374.24) |contracted services.

Retirement SG DADEPBGAI06 3052 5 (29.52)

Postage SG DADEPBGAJ06 6005 $ (4,330.00}

Contracted services SG DADEPBGAJOG 6761 $ 8,874.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $ _
CHANGES:

6/29/2012 8:20 AM



Maribel Jacquez

From: Isabel Hernandez

Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2012 7:04 AM

To: Jaime Esparza; Karen Larose; Maribel Jacquez

Cc: Daniel L. Rollings

Subject: FW: Program Office Approvals GAN has been Approved
Importance: High

Good Morning All,

We're happy to report the GAN requested for the DA's Office for referenced grant below has
been approved,

Isabel Hernandez
Grant Administrator
El Paso County Sheriff's Office

----- Original Message-----

From: donot-reply@oip.usdoi.gov [mailto:donot-reply@oip.usdoi.gov]
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2012 5:41 AM

To: Isabel Hernandez

Subject: Program Office Approvals GAN has been Approved

The request for Program Office Approvals GAN for 20@85-DJ]-BX-8289 has been approved. Please
access GMS for more information regarding GAN Number 910.



. . INDEX: PIWTXPREV10

FISCAL YEAR: 2012

BD NUMBER:

(BD ¥ will be assigned by Budget Division)

@?_ QUEST FOR BUDGET TRANSFER

REQUESTED BY: Ramona Dominguez
DATE: 06/26/12
SUPPLEMENTAL INFO (REQUIRED IF NEW INDEX S REQUESTED) :
AWARDING AGENCY:

INDEX AND TITLE OF INDEX:

FUND TYPE:

FUND:

SUB-FUND:

FUNCTION:

PROGRAM:

QORGANIZATION:

GRANT:

GRANT DETAIL:

GRANT STARTING DATE:

- SUB-
INDEX TITLE ' ' SUB-OBJECT TITLE FUND INDEX (OBJECT AMOUNT EXPLANATION

REVENUE CHANGES

TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES:

APPROPRIATION CHANGES
ONDCP-PI WTX HIDTA To transfer appropriations to allow for
PREVENTION INIT 2010 contracted services.

Prof Sves-General SG PIWTXPREVIO 6664 (3,665.00)
Contracted Services S5G PIWTXPREV1Q) 6761 3,6065.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATION
CHANGES:

6/26/2012 3:20 PM



Ramona Dominguez

From: Ramona Dominguez
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 1:41 PM
To: Connie Banko
Subject: RE: HIDTA Grant - PIWTXPREV10
Tracking: Recipient Read
Connie Banko Read: 6/21/2012 2:18 PM

Ok | will move those funds to 6761

Ramona Dominguez
Senior Accountant
County Auditor's Cffice
(915)3546-2040 Ext. 3259

From: Connie Banko

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 11:31 AM
To: Ramona Dominguez

Subject: FW: HIDTA Grant - PIWTXPREV10

Ramona,

Reference your email below: the $3,665.00 should be in sub object 6761 Contract Services

Thanks

From: Ramona Dominguez

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2012 2:57 PM
To: Albert Mendez 111

Subject: PIWTXPREV10

Hi Albert,

The index that you need to use is PIWTXPREV10. Under this index you have been allocated a total of 5365.00 in the
following sub-objects.

6201- Bus Tokens-$500.00
6664 -3 JPD Svc Coordinators- $3,665.00
9204-1 laptop- $1,200.00

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Ramona Dominguez
Senior Accountant
County Auditor's Office
(915)546-2040 Ext. 3259



FISCAL YEAR: 2012
NUMBER: BA
INDEX: RURALTRANI2A
REQUEST FOR BUDGET TRANSFER
REQUESTED BY: Humberto Parra /&
DATE: 06/26/12
SUPPLEMENTAL INFO (REQUIRED IF NEW INDEX IS REQUESTED) :
AWARDING AGENCY:
INDEX AND TITLE OF INDEX:
FUND TYPE:
FUND:
SUB-FUND:
FUNCTION:
PROGRAM:
ORGANIZATION:
GRANT:
GRANT DETAIL:
GRANT STARTING DATE:
SUB-

INDEX TITLE SUB-OBJECT TITLE FUND INDEX OBJECT AMOUNT EXPLANATION
REVENUE CHANGES f
Rural Transit Assistance 2012A As per Humberto:

Federal Grant Thru State SG RURALTRANI2A R3022 7824100 | reflect adaitional
funds recuved,
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGES: 78,241.00
APPROPRIATION CHANGES
Rural Transit Assistance 2012A To use remaning budget for communications
Salaries-Full Time Regular SG  |RURALTRANI2A 3001 (49.41) ;"met‘:"f' tc"“"“;c;‘l’g Aseg‘ﬁs for the Rural
ce
Social Security SG  |RURALTRANI2A 3050 (37| EnS Assistan e
Retirement SG RURALTRANI2A 3052 (6.96)
Insurance-Life G RURALTRAN12A 3054 {0.95)
Insurance-Health/Dental SG RURALTRANI2A 3056 (2.86)
Insurance-Workers Compensation SG RURALTRANI2A 3058 (0.24)
Communications-Telephone SG RURALTRANI2A 6503 0.16
Contracted Services 5G RURALTRANI2A 6761 78,305.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION|
CHANGES: 78,241.00

6/26/2012 1113 PM






